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Academy Name Session ID

Delta College Police Academy
Flint Police Regional Training Academy
Grand Rapids Community College
Kirtland Community College
Lansing Community College
Macomb Community College
Oakland Police Academy
Washtenaw Community College
Wayne County Regional Police
Training Academy

90
55
77
24
86
88

102
39
50

Session
End Date

31
9

38
10
13
40
15
12
29

No. Students
Tested

First Attempt Second Attempt
Pass FailPass Fail Pending

12/17/2010
12/17/2010
10/30/2010
04/29/2011
11/19/2010
12/15/2010
12/10/2010
12/18/2010
11/12/2010

29
6

37
10
12
40
14
10
28

2
3
1

1

1
2
1

1
3
1

1

2
1

1

1

Total: 197 186 11 9 2

Note: The licensing exam is only one part of the total training process.
The pass rate should not be used as the sole measure to rate academy

performance or to make program adjustments.


